
Risultati  19^ Staffetta di Cotignola  20-07-2023

DONNE
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA'
TEMPO / 

FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

135,1 Borghesi Elena F 83 DONNE Le More 03:41,6 03:41,6 1 2 

135,2 Chubak Nadiya F 76 DONNE Le More 04:00,9 07:42,5 1 4 

135,3 Morrone Viola F 07 DONNE Le More 03:40,4 11:23,0 1 1 

135,4 Cicognani Federica F 90 DONNE Le More 03:55,6 15:18,6 1 3 

113,1 Baraldi Ilaria F 84 DONNE Aquile 04:10,0 04:10,0 5 6 

113,2 Slobodova Zuzana f 76 DONNE Aquile 04:27,3 08:37,3 6 11 

113,3 Maghini Valeria F 96 DONNE Aquile 04:38,9 13:16,3 7 14 

113,4 Lambertini Elisabetta F 74 DONNE Aquile 04:13,7 17:30,0 7 8 

173,1 Miserocchi Milena F 94 DONNE Gin Lamone on the rock 04:34,1 04:34,1 12 13 

173,2 Baldi Manoela F 75 DONNE Gin Lamone on the rock 04:15,2 08:49,3 8 9 

173,3 Jarcuta Daniela F 72 DONNE + Gin Lamone on the rock 04:36,7 13:26,1 8 4 

173,4 Bonci Giorgia F 76 DONNE Gin Lamone on the rock 04:09,3 17:35,4 8 5 

124,1 Tovar Sheila Melina F 78 DONNE San Patrizio Donne 04:58,7 04:58,7 17 20 

124,2 Martelli Mara F 80 DONNE San Patrizio Donne 05:02,1 10:00,8 15 22 

124,3 Battaglia Stefania F 75 DONNE San Patrizio Donne 04:46,0 14:46,8 16 15 

124,4 Bonazzi Stefania F 69 DONNE + San Patrizio Donne 04:27,7 19:14,5 12 2 

120,1 Conti Giulia F 05 DONNE Passo 04:10,7 04:10,7 6 7 

120,2 Guerrini Veronica F 06 DONNE Passo 04:56,7 09:07,4 10 19 

120,3 Albertini Anna F 06 DONNE Passo 05:43,0 14:50,3 17 30 

120,4 Galegati Chiara F 05 DONNE Passo 04:28,5 19:18,8 13 12 

165,1 Morganti Anna F 03 DONNE Le Bradipe 05:37,0 05:37,0 21 28 

165,2 Turrini Jenny F 79 DONNE Le Bradipe 04:48,0 10:25,0 18 16 

165,3 Calipso Carella F 90 DONNE Le Bradipe 04:20,6 14:45,5 15 10 

165,4 Golzi Valentina F 89 DONNE Le Bradipe 04:56,0 19:41,6 15 18 

112,1 Valentini Ilenia F 85 DONNE Diamond Girls 05:14,6 05:14,6 19 25 

112,2 Bosi Alice F 81 DONNE Diamond Girls 05:10,7 10:25,3 19 24 

112,3 Del Vicario Lucia F 88 DONNE Diamond Girls 04:59,0 15:24,3 18 21 

112,4 Sciurti Giuseppina F 79 DONNE Diamond Girls 05:37,3 21:01,7 19 29 

122,1 Piazza Anna F 74 DONNE Lughesina 05:31,9 05:31,9 20 27 

122,2 Babini Germana F 53 DONNE + Lughesina 05:03,8 10:35,7 21 12 

122,3 Tassinari Tiziana F 56 DONNE + Lughesina 05:49,5 16:25,2 21 25 

122,4 Lanconelli Valeria F 70 DONNE + Lughesina 04:59,6 21:24,8 21 9 

130,1 Babini Erica F 87 DONNE Le Equilibrate 06:18,4 06:18,4 25 31 

130,2 Galletti Maria F 83 DONNE Le Equilibrate 05:22,5 11:40,9 24 26 

130,3 Ricci Maccar Diletta F 95 DONNE Le Equilibrate 04:48,1 16:29,0 22 17 

130,4 Lo Sordo Pasqua F DONNE Le Equilibrate 05:08,6 21:37,6 22 23 

1

7

2

5

4

9

8

6

3



Risultati  19^ Staffetta di Cotignola  20-07-2023

DONNE +
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA'
TEMPO / 

FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

131,1 Sportelli Tiziana F 67 DONNE + Girls 04:11,6 04:11,6 7 1 

131,2 Fuschini Paola F 66 DONNE + Girls 04:48,7 09:00,3 9 6 

131,3 Sitta Emanuela F 69 DONNE + Girls 05:01,1 14:01,3 10 11 

131,4 Ban Silvana F 62 DONNE + Girls 04:35,5 18:36,8 9 3 

121,1 Bourguiba Leila F 73 DONNE + Lughesina Over 04:37,8 04:37,8 13 5 

121,2 Casadio Monica F 59 DONNE + Lughesina Over 04:57,6 09:35,4 13 8 

121,3 Nicoletti Roberta F 65 DONNE + Lughesina Over 05:00,8 14:36,2 12 10 

121,4 Martini Licia F 71 DONNE + Lughesina Over 04:56,3 19:32,5 14 7 

129,1 Lami Tiziana F 64 DONNE + Lamoncine 05:12,2 05:12,2 18 15 

129,2 Vicario Antonia F 54 DONNE + Lamoncine 05:17,4 10:29,6 20 16 

129,3 Lanzoni Cinzia F 59 DONNE + Lamoncine 05:33,6 16:03,2 20 18 

129,4 Billi Daniela F 59 DONNE + Lamoncine 05:06,4 21:09,6 20 13 

126,1 Buzzi Guendalina F 72 DONNE + Occhi di gatto 05:42,6 05:42,6 22 20 

126,2 Schnunger Cornelia F 61 DONNE + Occhi di gatto 05:42,8 11:25,4 22 21 

126,3 Marocchi Sara F 62 DONNE + Occhi di gatto 05:46,6 17:12,0 23 23 

126,4 Bettoli Chiara F 61 DONNE + Occhi di gatto 05:44,2 22:56,2 23 22 

117,1 Marri Alessandra F 65 DONNE + Atletica Castenaso 05:50,7 05:50,7 23 26 

117,2 Venturini Lorenza F 57 DONNE + Atletica Castenaso 06:29,0 12:19,7 26 27 

117,3 Lezcano Ester Ramona F 58 DONNE + Atletica Castenaso 05:46,8 18:06,5 25 24 

117,4 Pancaldi Sandra F 63 DONNE + Atletica Castenaso 05:41,3 23:47,8 24 19 

141,1 Mainardi Antonella F 64 DONNE + Le Miste 06:53,7 06:53,7 26 28 

141,2 Momoliti Carmela F 73 DONNE + Le Miste 05:17,4 12:11,1 25 16 

141,3 Luongo Giuseppina F 50 DONNE + Le Miste 07:02,1 19:13,2 26 29 

141,4 Achique Rodriguez Raiza Josefina F 66 DONNE + Le Miste 05:06,4 24:19,6 26 13 

SUPER 
VETERANI

PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA'
TEMPO / 

FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

137,1 Galeazzi Onello M 45
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Super veterani 04:57,3 04:57,3 16 5 

137,2 Bonoli Enrico M 48
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Super veterani 05:00,1 09:57,4 14 6 

137,3 Barchi Bruno M 50
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Super veterani 04:45,4 14:42,8 13 4 

137,4 Raggi Giancarlo M 44
SUPER 

VETERANI Mameli Super veterani 05:24,7 20:07,4 17 9 

138,1 Pagani Adriano M 53
SUPER 

VETERANI S.Patrizio Lughesina 04:19,9 04:19,9 10 1 

138,2 Ferroni Doriano M 50
SUPER 

VETERANI S.Patrizio Lughesina 06:04,7 10:24,6 17 11 

138,3 Veschi Bruno M 53
SUPER 

VETERANI S.Patrizio Lughesina 05:13,5 15:38,1 19 7 

138,4 Cavallini Gianni M 51
SUPER 

VETERANI S.Patrizio Lughesina 04:39,1 20:17,2 18 2 

148,1 Bravi Luciano M 50
SUPER 

VETERANI Vecchi de GS Lamone 06:05,2 06:05,2 24 13 

148,2 Fabbri Ivo M 48
SUPER 

VETERANI Vecchi de GS Lamone 05:35,2 11:40,4 23 10 

148,3 Camporesi Silvano M 45
SUPER 

VETERANI Vecchi de GS Lamone 06:04,8 17:45,3 24 12 

148,4 Servidei Oliviero M 49
SUPER 

VETERANI Vecchi de GS Lamone 06:05,7 23:51,0 25 14 
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Risultati  19^ Staffetta di Cotignola  20-07-2023
VETERANI 
B

PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA'
TEMPO / 

FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

111,1 Altini Rossano M 58 VETERANI B I Falchi 03:51,6 03:51,6 2 2 

111,2 Moroni Ugo M 58 VETERANI B I Falchi 04:08,0 07:59,6 2 10 

111,3 Ferraro Pietro M 63 VETERANI B I Falchi 03:52,9 11:52,5 2 3 

111,4 Cafarelli Michele M 60 VETERANI B I Falchi 03:54,1 15:46,6 2 4 

128,1 Moretti Tiberio M 59 VETERANI B Limoncello 04:08,4 04:08,4 4 12 

128,2 Ferrini Daniele M 57 VETERANI B Limoncello 04:25,1 08:33,5 4 20 

128,3 Rusticali Andrea M 60 VETERANI B Limoncello 04:19,7 12:53,2 4 17 

128,4 Sampaoli Italo M 58 VETERANI B Limoncello 03:45,3 16:38,5 3 1 

132,1 Nessi Italo M 58 VETERANI B Salcus SMM 04:28,7 04:28,7 11 23 

132,2 Andreose Lorenzo M 57 VETERANI B Salcus SMM 04:05,9 08:34,6 5 6 

132,3 Bagnoli Stefano M 60 VETERANI B Salcus SMM 04:06,2 12:40,8 3 7 

132,4 Lunardi Nicola M 62 VETERANI B Salcus SMM 04:00,6 16:41,4 4 5 

110,1 Alberghini Giancarlo M 56 VETERANI B Longbridge 04:14,0 04:14,0 8 14 

110,2 Albertini Gianni M 54 VETERANI B Longbridge 04:17,3 08:31,3 3 16 

110,3 Bargiotti Mario M 51
SUPER 

VETERANI Longbridge 04:42,2 13:13,5 6 3 

110,4 Nervo Giuliano M 60 VETERANI B Longbridge 04:09,2 17:22,7 5 13 

147,1 Albertini Roberto M 63 VETERANI B Piones 04:07,0 04:07,0 3 9 

147,2 Cassiani Francesco M 56 VETERANI B Piones 04:36,5 08:43,5 7 27 

147,3 Gentilini Giancarlo M 60 VETERANI B Piones 04:25,1 13:08,5 5 20 

147,4 Sebastiani Claudio M 62 VETERANI B Piones 04:20,6 17:29,1 6 18 

149,1 Cellini Davide M 57 VETERANI B Lughesina Corre 04:42,3 04:42,3 14 29 

149,2 Golfari Daniele M 60 VETERANI B Lughesina Corre 04:33,4 09:15,8 11 24 

149,3 Drei Giancarlo M 60 VETERANI B Lughesina Corre 04:42,1 13:57,8 9 28 

149,4 Venieri Roberto M 58 VETERANI B Lughesina Corre 04:48,4 18:46,2 10 30 

166,1 Guidani Gabriele M 61 VETERANI B Turbolenti 04:53,6 04:53,6 15 31 

166,2 Lucci Paolo M 63 VETERANI B Turbolenti 05:09,9 10:03,5 16 32 

166,3 Catalano Antonio M 62 VETERANI B Turbolenti 04:23,4 14:26,9 11 19 

166,4 Babini Mauro M 63 VETERANI B Turbolenti 04:34,2 19:01,1 11 25 

176,1 Cantara Carlo M 57 VETERANI B Turbolenti 04:16,9 04:16,9 9 15 

176,2 Bellini Onorio M 57 VETERANI B Turbolenti 05:14,7 09:31,7 12 34 

176,3 Piccolo Biagio M 47
SUPER 

VETERANI Turbolenti 05:13,5 14:45,2 14 7 

176,4 Pes Luciano M 61 VETERANI B Turbolenti 05:16,9 20:02,1 16 35 
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Risultati  19^ Staffetta di Cotignola  20-07-2023
VETERANI 
A

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA'
TEMPO / 

FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

144,1 Carola Gianluca M 70 VETERANI A Avis Castel S.Pietro 03:45,2 03:45,2 11 9 

144,2 Becca Giacomo M 72 VETERANI A Avis Castel S.Pietro 03:38,3 07:23,5 9 4 

144,3 Benvento Alberto M 70 VETERANI A Avis Castel S.Pietro 03:40,7 11:04,1 11 5 

144,4 Monteruccioli Flavio M 70 VETERANI A Avis Castel S.Pietro 03:31,5 14:35,7 10 1 

161,1 Rambelli Massimo M 72 VETERANI A Lamone più 03:41,9 03:41,9 9 6 

161,2 Casadio Lorenzo M 73 VETERANI A Lamone più 03:42,9 07:24,8 10 7 

161,3 Preti Cristian M 73 VETERANI A Lamone più 03:38,1 11:03,0 10 3 

161,4 Beccari Nicola M 69 VETERANI A Lamone più 03:48,9 14:51,9 12 11 

134,1 Bianchi Francesco M 64 VETERANI A I Tirolesi 03:44,9 03:44,9 10 8 

134,2 Salimbeni Valerio M 60 VETERANI B I Tirolesi 04:08,1 07:53,0 14 11 

134,3 Martini Roberto M 66 VETERANI A I Tirolesi 04:09,6 12:02,6 15 18 

134,4 Lolli Alberto M 66 VETERANI A I Tirolesi 03:54,0 15:56,6 15 13 

150,1 Pirini Marco M 69 VETERANI A Gli Improbabili 03:55,7 03:55,7 14 14 

150,2 Signorini Maurizio M 66 VETERANI A Gli Improbabili 04:20,0 08:15,7 16 20 

150,3 Cecchelli Eugenio M 71 VETERANI A Gli Improbabili 03:47,1 12:02,8 16 10 

150,4 Sgubbi Sanzio M 62 VETERANI B Gli Improbabili 04:06,8 16:09,6 16 8 

145,1 Galegati Andrea M 67 VETERANI A Passatore on my mind 04:05,2 04:05,2 18 16 

145,2 Vedilei Enrico M 64 VETERANI A Passatore on my mind 04:22,2 08:27,5 18 21 

145,3 Conti Danny M 65 VETERANI A Passatore on my mind 04:24,0 12:51,5 18 22 

145,4 Amaducci Luca M 67 VETERANI A Passatore on my mind 04:34,4 17:25,9 18 25 

125,1 Caschetto Piergiorgio M 67 VETERANI A San Patrizio 04:04,8 04:04,8 17 15 

125,2 Grandi Maurizio M 60 VETERANI B San Patrizio 04:27,2 08:32,0 19 22 

125,3 Alberoni Raffaele M 62 VETERANI B San Patrizio 04:35,5 13:07,4 19 26 

125,4 Tarroni Maurizio M 65 VETERANI A San Patrizio 04:34,2 17:41,7 19 24 

116,1 Tagliaferri Massimo M 72 VETERANI A Coccodrilli 04:37,4 04:37,4 20 26 

116,2 Callegari Davide M 69 VETERANI A Coccodrilli 04:05,2 08:42,6 20 16 

116,3 Bergossi Riccardo M 63 VETERANI B Coccodrilli 05:10,4 13:53,0 20 33 

116,4 Pierantozzi Piero M 68 VETERANI A Coccodrilli 04:29,5 18:22,5 20 23 
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Risultati  19^ Staffetta di Cotignola  20-07-2023

AMATORI
PETT. / 
FRAZ.

COGNOME NOME M / F ANNO CAT. SOCIETA'
TEMPO / 

FRAZ.
TEMPO / 

TOT.
POS. 
Batt.

POS. 
Cat

146,1 Casadei Federico M 98 AMATORI Castel Imola Runners 03:01,3 03:01,3 1 1 

146,2 Tavalazzi Davide M 98 AMATORI Castel Imola Runners 03:10,2 06:11,5 1 5 

146,3 Baldisserri Nicola M 98 AMATORI Castel Imola Runners 03:05,6 09:17,1 1 3 

146,4 Ghinassi Riccardo M 03 AMATORI Castel Imola Runners 03:04,4 12:21,5 1 2 

143,1 Marconi Michele M 77 AMATORI Runvennati 03:26,4 03:26,4 6 27 

143,2 Orlando Federico M 92 AMATORI Runvennati 03:11,1 06:37,5 3 8 

143,3 Venturelli Luca M 04 AMATORI Runvennati 03:09,0 09:46,6 2 4 

143,4 Broccoli Mattia M 03 AMATORI Runvennati 03:10,8 12:57,3 2 6 

164,1 Lotti Lorenzo M 86 AMATORI Romagna Mia 03:16,3 03:16,3 3 17 

164,2 Lega Fabrizio M 91 AMATORI Romagna Mia 03:24,2 06:40,5 5 23 

164,3 Placucci Michele M 92 AMATORI Romagna Mia 03:11,4 09:51,9 3 9 

164,4 Grirane Ismail M 99 AMATORI Romagna Mia 03:12,3 13:04,2 3 11 

136,1 Bugli Lorenzo M 98 AMATORI Velvet over ground 03:11,9 03:11,9 2 10 

136,2 Montanari Fabio M 86 AMATORI Velvet over ground 03:17,7 06:29,6 2 18 

136,3 Ait Mahmoud Abdul M 07 AMATORI Velvet over ground 03:25,2 09:54,8 4 25 

136,4 Beverini Diego M 00 AMATORI Velvet over ground 03:14,3 13:09,1 4 13 

114,1 Maghini Nico M 98 AMATORI Squali 03:28,0 03:28,0 7 30 

114,2 Dondi Ludovico M 07 AMATORI Squali 03:19,9 06:47,9 6 19 

114,3 Bergossi Mattia M 00 AMATORI Squali 03:14,8 10:02,8 6 14 

114,4 Zuffoli Federico M 05 AMATORI Squali 03:11,0 13:13,7 5 7 

118,1 Spiga Emanuele M 06 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A1 03:24,3 03:24,3 5 24 

118,2 Generali Elia M 85 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A1 03:14,9 06:39,2 4 15 

118,3 Mandi Matteo M 87 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A1 03:20,5 09:59,7 5 21 

118,4 Verardi Andrea M 84 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A1 03:15,7 13:15,4 6 16 

119,1 li Volsi Roberto M 80 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A2 03:35,0 03:35,0 8 31 

119,2 Fattori Saverio M 67 VETERANI A Atletica Castenaso A2 03:34,4 07:09,4 7 2 

119,3 Bonito Roberto M 88 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A2 03:43,2 10:52,6 7 39 

119,4 Leka Geri M 90 AMATORI Atletica Castenaso A2 03:26,5 14:19,0 7 28 

142,1 Farina Stefano M 82 AMATORI Corri che ti Passa 03:23,5 03:23,5 4 22 

142,2 Verna Daniele M 82 AMATORI Corri che ti Passa 03:54,1 07:17,6 8 40 

142,3 Marangoni Matteo M 80 AMATORI Corri che ti Passa 03:38,7 10:56,3 8 34 

142,4 Bacchilega Alberto M 80 AMATORI Corri che ti Passa 03:27,1 14:23,4 8 29 

123,1 Villa Matteo M 88 AMATORI Imola Triathlon 04:00,9 04:00,9 15 44 

123,2 Angelini Fabio M 81 AMATORI Imola Triathlon 03:39,9 07:40,8 12 36 

123,3 Citrà Marco M 85 AMATORI Imola Triathlon 03:37,8 11:18,6 12 33 

123,4 Scardovi Gianluca M 92 AMATORI Imola Triathlon 03:14,0 14:32,6 9 12 

172,1 Serasini Michael M 82 AMATORI Super Lamone 03:54,4 03:54,4 13 41 

172,2 Da Re Luca M 83 AMATORI Super Lamone 03:39,4 07:33,7 11 35 

172,3 Succi Gianluca M 83 AMATORI Super Lamone 03:25,8 10:59,6 9 26 

172,4 Bellini Enrico M 91 AMATORI Super Lamone 03:40,0 14:39,5 11 37 

133,1 Taroni Omar M 72 VETERANI A Quei 4 03:50,2 03:50,2 12 12 

133,2 Minguzzi Giorgio M 87 AMATORI Quei 4 03:54,9 07:45,1 13 42 

133,3 Pieralisi Mauro M 74 AMATORI Quei 4 04:00,9 11:45,9 14 44 

133,4 Pieralisi Luca M 05 AMATORI Quei 4 03:20,0 15:05,9 13 20 

174,1 Orioli Pietro M 06 AMATORI Wild Boys 04:01,2 04:01,2 16 46 

174,2 Bezzi Alex M 05 AMATORI Wild Boys 03:57,3 07:58,5 15 43 

174,3 Bartolini Gianluigi M 02 AMATORI Wild Boys 03:37,5 11:36,0 13 32 

174,4 Federici Fabio M 00 AMATORI Wild Boys 03:40,4 15:16,4 14 38 

115,1 Zuffoli Roberto M 74 AMATORI Leoni 04:07,4 04:07,4 19 47 

115,2 Tosi Franco M 71 VETERANI A Leoni 04:18,4 08:25,9 17 19 

115,3 Gerin Michele M 77 AMATORI Leoni 04:19,6 12:45,5 17 48 

115,4 Barducco Filippo M 74 AMATORI Leoni 04:39,0 17:24,5 17 49 
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